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Wednesday, March 8
noon & 5 pm BALDWIN NORTH AMERICAN PAIRS FLIGHT A

2 qualifying & 2 final sessions; Pre-qualification required

Thursday, March 9
10 am International Fund Pairs

Thu-Sat Daylight Series

International Fund Swiss Teams
International Fund 299er Pairs

10 am & 3 pm BALDWIN NORTH AMERICAN PAIRS FLIGHT A
Int'l Fund/Ed Foundation Open Pairs (unlim./3000/1500)
Int'l Fund/Ed Foundation Gold Rush Pairs
IF/EF Bracketed Round Robin Teams

3 pm Educational Foundation Pairs
Thu-Sat Daylight Series

Educational Foundation Swiss Teams
Educational Foundation 299er Pairs

Friday, March 10 MARILYN METHVIN MEMORIAL DAY

10 am Lil Breen Memorial Friday Morning Side Pairs
Thu-Sat Daylight Series

299er Pairs
10 am & 3 pm KAY PLATINUM PAIRS

2 qualifying, 2 semifinal & 2 final sessions; Qualification required

LEVENTRITT SILVER RIBBON PAIRS
2 qualifying & 2 final sessions. Must be born before Jan. 1, 1960

Villere & Co. Investment Advisors Open Pairs
(unlim./3000/1500)

Merle Lachin Memorial Gold Rush Pairs
James “Red” Hailey Jr. Memorial Bracketed Round Robin

Teams
10 am & 3:30 pm 0–10,000 SWISS TEAMS

2 qualifying & 2 final sessions

3 pm Friday Afternoon Side Pairs
Thu-Sat Daylight Series

299er Pairs
7:30 pm Friday Evening Side Pairs

Fri-Mon Evening Series

Saturday, March 11 JUNIOR DAY / J.F. ‘LOWEN’ LOWENSTEIN DAY

10 am Saturday Morning Side Pairs
Thu-Sat Daylight Series

299er Pairs
Bridge Plus+

Free: 12 deals (0-20), follows 8 am lesson

10 am & 3 pm KAY PLATINUM PAIRS
LEVENTRITT SILVER RIBBON PAIRS
Baton Rouge Bridge Club Top-Flight Pairs (unlim./5000)
Baton Rouge Bridge Club Mid-Flight Pairs (3000/1250)
Baton Rouge Bridge Club Gold Rush Pairs
James “Red” Hailey Jr. Memorial Top-Flight Swiss Teams

(unlim./6000/4000)
Wes Busby Memorial Bracketed Round Robin Teams

(0-3000)
10 am & 3:30 pm 0–10,000 SWISS TEAMS

3 pm Wes Busby Memorial Saturday Afternoon Side Pairs
Thu-Sat Daylight Series

Wes Busby Memorial 299er Pairs
7:30 pm Saturday Evening Side Pairs

Fri-Mon Evening Series

Sunday, March 12 DR. RICHARD BAGNETTO MEMORIAL DAY

9:30 am & 3:30 pm KAY PLATINUM PAIRS
10 am Bertha Dotch Memorial Sunday Morning Side Pairs

Sun-Tue Daylight Series

299er Pairs
James “Red” Hailey Jr. Memorial Bridge Plus+

Free: 12 deals (0-20), follows 8 am lesson

10 am & 1 pm Bayona/Regina Keever Fast Pairs
10 am & 3 pm LEBHAR IMP PAIRS

2 qualifying & 2 final sessions

Sharon Kern Memorial Open Pairs
Sharon Kern Memorial Top-Flight Swiss Teams

(unlim./5000)
Sharon Kern Memorial Mid-Flight Swiss Teams

(3000/1250)
Sharon Kern Memorial Gold Rush Swiss Teams

3 pm Sharon Kern Memorial Sunday Afternoon Side Pairs
Sun-Tue Daylight Series

Sharon Kern Memorial 299er Pairs
7:30 pm Sunday Evening Side Pairs

Fri-Mon Evening Series



Monday, March 13 GOODWILL DAY / JOHN ONSTOTT DAY

10 am Larry Federico Monday Morning Side Pairs
Sun-Tue Daylight Series

John Federico 299er Pairs
10 am & 3 pm LEBHAR IMP PAIRS

Jennie Flynn Sauviac Top-Flight Pairs (unlim./5000)
Paul and Edie Rosenblum Mid-Flight Pairs (3000/1250)
Paul and Edie Rosenblum Gold Rush Pairs
Daryl Fisher Bracketed Round Robin Teams

10 am & 3:30 pm VANDERBILT KNOCKOUT TEAMS
Full-day knockout matches ending Sunday 3/20

0–10,000 KNOCKOUT TEAMS
3 pm Bernie Vanderlinden Monday Afternoon Side Pairs

Sun-Tue Daylight Series

Kathy Plauche 299er Pairs
7:30 pm Sherrie Goodman Monday Evening Side Pairs

Fri-Mon Evening Series

Tuesday, March 14 MARCY PICK MEMORIAL DAY

9:30 am & 3:30 pm VANDERBILT KNOCKOUT TEAMS
0–10,000 KNOCKOUT TEAMS

10 am Tuesday Morning Side Pairs
Sun-Tue Daylight Series

299er Pairs
10 am & 3 pm ROCKWELL MIXED PAIRS

2 qualifying & 2 final sessions

0–2500 SWISS TEAMS
2 qualifying & 2 final sessions

Robert J. Pitard Memorial Open Pairs (unlim./3000/1500)
Kathy Day Gold Rush Pairs
Bernie Vanderlinden Bracketed Round Robin Teams

3 pm Tuesday Afternoon Side Pairs
Sun-Tue Daylight Series

299er Pairs
7:30 pm Tuesday Evening Side Pairs Tue-Fri Evening Series

Wednesday, March 15 SHARON HENRY MEMORIAL DAY

9:30 am & 3:30 pm VANDERBILT KNOCKOUT TEAMS
0–10,000 KNOCKOUT TEAMS

10 am Wednesday Morning Side Pairs
Wed-Thu Daylight Series

Rathni Berenger Memorial 299er Pairs
10 am & 3 pm ROCKWELL MIXED PAIRS

0–2500 SWISS TEAMS
Sally and Ben Goodman Memorial Open Pairs

(unlim./3000/1500)
Kathy Day Gold Rush Pairs
James “Red” Hailey Jr. Memorial Top-Flight Swiss Teams

(unlim./6000/4000)
Michael Arthur Memorial Bracketed Round Robin Teams

(0-3000)

3 pm Michael Arthur Memorial Wednesday Afternoon
Side Pairs Wed-Thu Daylight Series

Michael Arthur Memorial 299er Pairs
7:30 pm Michael Arthur Memorial Wednesday Evening Side Pairs

Tue-Fri Evening Series

Thursday, March 16 IYPE KOSHY DAY

9:30 am & 3:30 pm VANDERBILT KNOCKOUT TEAMS
10 am Marty Nelson Memorial Thursday Morning Side Pairs

Wed-Thu Daylight Series

Sherrie Goodman 299er Pairs
10 am & 3 pm SILODOR OPEN PAIRS

2 qualifying & 2 final sessions

SMITH WOMEN'S LIFE MASTER PAIRS
2 qualifying & 2 final sessions

0–2500 PAIRS
2 qualifying & 2 final sessions

Herbert Allen Jr. Open Pairs (unlim./3000/1500)
Herbert Allen Jr. Gold Rush Pairs
Kitten Haag Memorial Bracketed Round Robin Teams

3 pm Kitten Haag Memorial Thursday Afternoon Side Pairs
Wed-Thu Daylight Series

Kitten Haag Memorial 299er Pairs
7:30 pm Thursday Evening Side Pairs

Tue-Fri Evening Series

Friday, March 17 AMY LINKER BONOFF MEMORIAL DAY

9:30 am & 3:30 pm VANDERBILT KNOCKOUT TEAMS
10 am Fannie and Louis Hornikel Memorial Friday Morning

Side Pairs Fri-Sun Daylight Series

299er Pairs
10 am & 3 pm SILODOR OPEN PAIRS

SMITH WOMEN'S LIFE MASTER PAIRS
0–2500 PAIRS
William Hulsey Sewell Jr. Memorial Top-Flight Pairs

(unlim./5000)
William Hulsey Sewell Jr. Memorial  Mid-Flight Pairs

(3000/1250)
William Hulsey Sewell Jr. Memorial Gold Rush Pairs
William Hulsey Sewell Jr. Memorial Top-Flight

Swiss Teams (unlim./6000/4000)
William Hulsey Sewell Jr. Memorial Bracketed Round

Robin Teams (0-3000)
3 pm Helen Manshel Spears Memorial Friday Afternoon

Side Pairs Fri-Sun Daylight Series

299er Pairs
7:30 pm Friday Evening Side Pairs

Tue-Fri Evening Series

Saturday, March 18 WAYNE WEISLER DAY

9:30 am & 3:30 pm VANDERBILT KNOCKOUT TEAMS
10 am Sigurd Nordvoll Memorial Saturday Morning Side Pairs

Fri-Sun Daylight Series

299er Pairs



10 am & 1:30 pm NABC+ FAST PAIRS
2 qualifying & 2 final sessions

10 am & 3 pm GOLDER NORTH AMERICAN PAIRS FLIGHT B
2 qualifying & 2 final sessions; Pre-qualification required

PRESIDENT'S CUP NORTH AMERICAN PAIRS FLIGHT C
2 qualifying & 2 final sessions; Pre-qualification required

Carl Merlin Top-Flight Pairs (unlim./6000/4000)
Carl Merlin Mid-Flight Pairs (3000/1500/750)
James “Red” Hailey Jr. Memorial Bracketed Round Robin

Teams
10 am & 3:30 pm JACOBY OPEN SWISS TEAMS

2 qualifying & 2 final sessions

3 pm Saturday Afternoon Side Pairs
Fri-Sun Daylight Series

299er Pairs

Sunday, March 19 BILL GEARY MEMORIAL DAY

9:30 am & 3:30 pm VANDERBILT KNOCKOUT TEAMS
10 am Sunday Morning Side Pairs

Fri-Sun Daylight Series

299er Pairs
10 am & tba James “Red” Hailey Jr. Memorial Top-Flight Swiss Teams

(unlim./6000/4000) Playthrough with a short break

Steven Plotkin Bracketed Round Robin Teams (0-3000)
Playthrough with a short break

10 am & 1 pm Steven Plotkin Fast Pairs
10 am & 1:30 pm NABC+ FAST PAIRS

10 am & 3 pm GOLDER NORTH AMERICAN PAIRS FLIGHT B
PRESIDENT'S CUP NORTH AMERICAN PAIRS FLIGHT C

10 am & 3:30 pm JACOBY OPEN SWISS TEAMS
2 pm Sunday Afternoon Side Pairs

Fri-Sun Daylight Series

299er Pairs

Stratification for open regional events is unlimited/2500/750 unless otherwise noted.

Regional top-flight, mid-flight and open pair events play 26 or 27 boards per session. Gold Rush and side pairs play 24
boards per session. Swiss and Round Robin team events typically play 24 boards per session, depending on the event or
bracket size.

In gold-point events of two or more sessions, overall awards and section tops are paid in gold to any strat that has a
maximum of 750 or higher. Side Pairs Series pay gold only to the open strat, and it is necessary to play two or more
sessions in the series to earn gold.

All regional team events use the 20-point VP scale.

I/N events are stratified as appropriate at the discretion of the director. No player may be over 300. Members with 0-5
masterpoints play free in I/N events on Friday, March 10.


